Indian Institute of Science Education and Research Thiruvananthapuram

DETAILS OF FOREIGN & DOMESTIC TRAVEL MADE BY IISERTVM OFFICIALS DURING THE YEAR 2023-2024

Sl. No. | Particulars Designation Nature of travel | Place of visit Purpose Duration of Expenses of
visit Amount (Rs.)
1| PROF J N MOORTHY DIRECTOR DOMESTIC T KANPUR DISCUSSION WITH 08.05.2023 TO 16,930
RESEARCH GROUP 11.05.2023
2 | PROF )] N MOORTHY DIRECTOR DOMESTIC NEW DELHI VISITORS 10.07.2023 TO 55,029
CONFERENCE AT 12.07.2023
RASHTRAPATHI
BHAVAN
3 | PROF J N MOORTHY DIRECTOR DOMESTIC NEW DELHI & PM'S MEETING WITH | 28.07.2023 TO 30,008
IIT KANPUR DIRECTORS AND 02.08.2023
DISCUSSION WITH
RESEARCH GROUP
4 | PROF J N MOORTHY DIRECTOR DOMESTIC IISER KOLKATA | SUSTAINABILITY & 13.07.2023 TO 25,626
INTERDISCIPLINARY | 15.07.2023
IN CHEMICAL
SCIENCES (SICS
2023 AND MEETING)
5| PROF J N MOORTHY DIRECTOR INTERNATIONAL | NORTH Sci-ROL ANNUAL 27.09.2023 to 1,37,347
AMERICA EVENT 2023 09.10.2023
CONFERENCE
6 | PROF ] N MOORTHY DIRECTOR DOMESTIC IIT KANPUR DISCUSSION WITH 27.10.2023 TO 19,090
RESEARCH GROUP 30.10.2023
7 | PROF ) N MOORTHY DIRECTOR INTERNATIONAL | AUSTRALIA - ASIAN 25.11.2023 TO 413,921
MELBOURNE PHOTOCHEMISTRY 02.12.2023
AWARD
CONFERENCE
8 | PROF JOY MITRA PROFESSOR DOMESTIC KOLKATA CONFERENCE AND 24.05.2023 TO 27,227
ACADEMIC VISIT 26.05.2023




PROF JOY MITRA

PROFESSOR

DOMESTIC

NISER,
BHUBANESWAR

TALK IN THE 6TH
EDITION OF VISIT
THE "QMAT 2023
CONFERENCE

2711.2023 TO
01.12.2023

40,768

10

PROF JOY MITRA

PROFESSOR

DOMESTIC

SN BOSE
CENTRE,
KOLKATA

INVITED LECTURE AT
SN BOSE CENTRE,
KOLKATA & A PHD
VIVA-VOICE
EXAMINATION

06.09.2023 TO
12.09.2023

18,091

"

PROF K GEORGE
THOMAS

PROFESSOR

INTERNATIONAL

MELBOURNE,
AUSTRALIA

PLENARY SPEAKER
12TH ASIAN
PHOTOCHEMISTRY
CONFERENCE

23.11.2023 TO
03.12.2023

1,31,749

12

PROF K GEORGE
THOMAS

PROFESSOR

DOMESTIC

SHIMLA

FCS CONFERENCE,
SHIMLA

1412.2023 TO
18.12.2023

36,819

13

PROF K GEORGE
THOMAS

PROFESSOR

DOMESTIC

JNCASR,
BANGALURU

INVITATION FOR
RAM-90 AND
INTERNATIONAL
WINTER SCHOOL
2023

0412.2023 TO
09.12.2023

10,044

14

PROF K M SURESHAN

PROFESSOR

DOMESTIC

NEW DELHI

NCGG - INSA
LEADERSHIP IN
SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY
(LEADS)
PROGRAMME TO
TRAIN SCIENTISTS
TO BECOME FUTURE
LEADERS.TO ATTEND
THIS TRAINING
PROGRAMME

11.07.2023 TO
18.07.2023

2,680

15

PROF K M SURESHAN

PROFESSOR

INTERNATIONAL

MELBOURNE,
AUSTRALIA

TO ATTEND 26 TH
CONGRESS AND
GENERAL ASSEMBLY

20.08.2023 TO
30.08.2023

2,98,530




OF THE
INTERNATIONAL
UNION OF
CRYSTALLOGRAPHY
(luCr2023) AT
MELBOURNE

16

PROF MAHESH
HARIHARAN

PROFESSOR

DOMESTIC

T, IST&
DHANBAD

INVITED SPEAKER AT
THE INYAS
TECHNICAL
SYMPOSIUM ON
SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY FOR
SUSTAINABLE
FUTURE (STSF)

15.09.2023 TO
17.09.2023

16,258

17

PROF MAHESH
HARIHARAN

PROFESSOR

DOMESTIC

IIT KANPUR

PHYSICAL
CHEMISTRY
SYMPOSIUM 2023

29.10.2023 TO
31.10.2023

42,857

18

PROF MAHESH
HARIHARAN

PROFESSOR

DOMESTIC

SHIMLA

TO DELIVER A TALK
DURING ATOS
MATERIALS IN
FOCUS, KOTI
RESORTS, SHIMLA

15.12.2023 TO
17.12.2023

45,069

19

PROF MAHESH
HARIHARAN

PROFESSOR

INTERNATIONAL

TOKYO, JAPAN

TO ATTEND
CONFERENCE

22.06.2023 TO
29.07.2023

2,33,019

20

PROF MANOJ A G
NAMBOOTHIRY

PROFESSOR

DOMESTIC

NEW DELHI

TO PRESENT THE
PHOTOVOLTAIC
RESEARCH OF OUR
GROUP AT NITI
AAYOG

10.05.2023 TO

25,310

21

PROF NISHANT KT

PROFESSOR

DOMESTIC

IISER PUNE

INDO- FRENCH
VIRTUAL CAMPUS
MEETING

25.05.2023 TO
25.05.2023

22,522

22

PROF NISHANT KT

PROFESSOR

DOMESTIC

JNCASR,
BANGALORE

CONFERENCE

04.09.2023

15,514




23 | PROF RAMESH DOMESTIC T MRSI - AGM-2023 1112.2023 TO 35,869
CHANDRA NATH BHUBANESWAR | MEETING 16.12.2023
, VARANASI
24 | PROF RAMESH PROFESSOR DOMESTIC I0P ACADEMIC VIST AND | 25.12.2023 TO 34,601
CHANDRA NATH BHUBANESWAR | EXPERIMENTS 29.12.2023
TO DO
EXPERIMENTS
25 | PROF RAMESH PROFESSOR DOMESTIC IIT MADRAS HIGHLY 09.01.2024 TO 55,675
CHANDRA NATH FRUSTRACTED 12.01.2024
MAGNETISM(HFM
2024) CONFERENCE
26 | PROF SHAIJUMON M M | PROFESSOR INTERNATIONAL | UNIVERSITY OF | TO ATTEND 27.06.2023 TO 2,81,533
MANCHESTER, CONFERENCE 02.07.2023
UK
27 | PROF SUKHENDU PROFESSOR DOMESTIC KOLKATA NATIONAL 28.03.2023 TO 4,031
MANDAL CONFERENCE ON 29.03.2023
"EMERGING
DIMENSIONS IN
CHEMICAL SCIENCES
(EDC-23)"
28 | PROF TAPAS KUMAR PROFESSOR DOMESTIC PRESIDENCY TO ATTEND 25.03.2024 TO 30,000
MANNA UNIVERSITY, CONFERENCE (CILIA | 31.03.2024
KOLKATA AND CENTROSOME
MEETING)
DETAILS OF FOREIGN & DOMESTIC TRAVEL MADE BY IISERTVM OFFICIALS DURING THE YEAR 2023-24 FROM EXTERNAL PROJECTS
SINo | Particulars Designation NATURE OF | Place of Visit Purpose DURATION OF | Amount (Rs)
TRAVEL VISIT
1| PROF.MAHESH HARIHARAN PROFESSOR DOMESTIC CHANDIGARH OFFICIAL VISIT | 1412.2023- 34,292.00
17.12.2023




2 | PROF.MAHESH HARIHARAN | PROFESSOR | DOMESTIC | KOLKATA CONFERENCE | 11.01.2014- 24,398.00
14.01.2024

3| PROF.K.GEORGE THOMAS | PROFESSOR | DOMESTIC | 1ISC BANGALORE TALK 06.07.2023- 16,915.00
08.07.2023

4 | PROF.K.GEORGE THOMAS | PROFESSOR | DOMESTIC | lISER PUNE TALK 13.07.2023- 10,700.00
15.07.2023

5| PROF.K.GEORGE THOMAS | PROFESSOR | DOMESTIC | DHARWAD CONFERENCE | 28.09.2023- 52,945.00
30.09.2023

6 | PROF.K.GEORGE THOMAS | PROFESSOR | DOMESTIC | IIT KANPUR MEETING 2810.2023- 29,832.00
30.10.2023

7 | PROF.K.GEORGE THOMAS | PROFESSOR | DOMESTIC | CSIR DELHI TALK 13.01.2024- 13,067.00
14.01.2024

8 | PROF.K.GEORGE THOMAS | PROFESSOR | DOMESTIC | IISER MOHALI CONFERENCE | 25.03.2024- 28,642.00
26.03.2024

9 | PROF.K M SURESHAN PROFESSOR | DOMESTIC | BITS PILANI, GOA MEETING 03.11.2023- 24,234.00
05.11.2023

10 | PROF.SUKHENDU MANDAL | PROFESSOR | DOMESTIC | IIT GUWAHATI TALK 29.11.2023- 16,145.00
0112.2023

11| PROF.SUKHENDU MANDAL | PROFESSOR | DOMESTIC | SINP OFFICIAL VISIT | 20.08.2023- 29,826.00
21.08.2023

12 | PROF.SUKHENDU MANDAL | PROFESSOR | DOMESTIC | IIT DELHI TALK 20.12.2023- 27,158.00
2112.2023

13 | PROF.SUKHENDU MANDAL | PROFESSOR | DOMESTIC | IIT CHENNAI TALK 1112.2023- 17,133.00
1412.2023

14 | PROF.SUKHENDU MANDAL | PROFESSOR | DOMESTIC | 1ISC BANGALORE TALK 1412.2023- 23,138.00
1712.2023

14 | PROF.SUKHENDU MANDAL | PROFESSOR | DOMESTIC | IIT TIRUPATI LECTURE 16.02.2024 23,622.00

15 | PROF.HEMA SOMANATHAN | PROFESSOR | DOMESTIC | I1ISC BANGALORE TALK 31.03.2023- 10,724.00

01.04.2023




16 | PROF.HEMA SOMANATHAN | PROFESSOR DOMESTIC 11ISC BANGALORE OFFICIAL VISIT | 09.11.2023- 11,190.00
11.11.2023
17 | PROE.NISHANT KT PROFESSOR DOMESTIC JNCASR BANGALORE | DISCUSSION 04.03.2024- 10,847.00
05.03.2024
18 | PROF.NISHANT KT PROFESSOR DOMESTIC IISER PUNE TALK/MEETING | 16.02.2024- 20,758.00
18.02.2024
19 | PROF.TAPAS KUMAR MANNA | PROFESSOR DOMESTIC IISER PUNE MEETING 04.05.2024- 23,999.00
06.05.2024
20 | PROF.ANIL SHAJI PROFESSOR DOMESTIC BANGALORE TALK 13.04.2023- 20,508.00
15.04.2023
21| PROF.ANIL SHAJI PROFESSOR DOMESTIC DELHI WORKSHOP 23.01.2024- 25,282.00
24.01.2024
22 | PROF.ANIL SHAJI PROFESSOR DOMESTIC DELHI MEETING 20.02.2024- 32,025.00
21.02.2024
23 | PROF.MANOJ A G PROFESSOR DOMESTIC BHU VARANASI MEETING 08.10.2023- 32,657.00
NAMBOOTHIRY 11.10.2023
24 | PROF.RAMESH PROFESSOR DOMESTIC IOP BHUBANEAWAR DISCUSSION 17.04.2023- 39,432.00
CHANDRANATH 28.04.2023
25 | PROF.M M SHAIJUMON PROFESSOR DOMESTIC ARCI, HYDERABAD TALK 17.08.2023- 30,450.00
18.08.2023
26 | PROF.M M SHAIJUMON PROFESSOR DOMESTIC BHU VARANASI MEETING 08.10.2023- 37,839.00
09.10.2023
27 | PROE.M M SHAIJUMON PROFESSOR DOMESTIC IIT INDORE MEETING 08.09.2023- 17,227.00
10.09.2023
28 | PROF.M M SHAIJUMON PROFESSOR DOMESTIC JNCASR BANGALORE | TALK 07.11.2023- 11,202.00
09.11.2023
29 | PROF.M M SHAIJUMON PROFESSOR DOMESTIC KHAJURAHO WORKSHOP 30.10.2023- 49,223.00
01.11.2023
30 | PROF.M M SHAIJUMON PROFESSOR INTERNATIO | BELGIUM OFFICIAL VISIT | 25.09.2023- 1,13,113.00




NAL 05.10.2023

31| PROF.M M SHAIJUMON PROFESSOR DOMESTIC BANGALORE TALK 21.11.2023- 38,541.00
22.11.2023

32 | PROF.M M SHAIJUMON PROFESSOR DOMESTIC IIT ROORKE TALK 06.12.2023- 25,872.00
08.12.2023

33 | PROF.M M SHAIJUMON PROFESSOR INTERNATIO | CANADA SYMPOSIUM 07.05.2014- 3,58,931.00
NAL 14.05.2023

34 | PROF.M M SHAIJUMON PROFESSOR DOMESTIC BANGALORE MEETING 12.07.2023- 21,784.00

13.07.2023




