Indian Institute of Science Education and Research Thiruvananthapuram

	DETAILS OF FOREIGN & DOMESTIC TRAVEL MADE BY IISERTVM OFFICIALS DURING THE YEAR 2023-2024									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Designation	Nature of travel	Place of visit	Purpose	Duration of visit	Expenses of Amount (Rs.)			
1	PROF J N MOORTHY	DIRECTOR	DOMESTIC	IIT KANPUR	DISCUSSION WITH RESEARCH GROUP	08.05.2023 TO 11.05.2023	16,930			
2	PROF J N MOORTHY	DIRECTOR	DOMESTIC	NEW DELHI	VISITORS CONFERENCE AT RASHTRAPATHI BHAVAN	10.07.2023 TO 12.07.2023	55,029			
3	PROF J N MOORTHY	DIRECTOR	DOMESTIC	NEW DELHI & IIT KANPUR	PM'S MEETING WITH DIRECTORS AND DISCUSSION WITH RESEARCH GROUP	28.07.2023 TO 02.08.2023	30,008			
4	PROF J N MOORTHY	DIRECTOR	DOMESTIC	IISER KOLKATA	SUSTAINABILITY & INTERDISCIPLINARY IN CHEMICAL SCIENCES (SICS 2023 AND MEETING)	13.07.2023 TO 15.07.2023	25,626			
5	PROF J N MOORTHY	DIRECTOR	INTERNATIONAL	NORTH AMERICA	Sci-ROL ANNUAL EVENT 2023 CONFERENCE	27.09.2023 to 09.10.2023	1,37,347			
6	PROF J N MOORTHY	DIRECTOR	DOMESTIC	IIT KANPUR	DISCUSSION WITH RESEARCH GROUP	27.10.2023 TO 30.10.2023	19,090			
7	PROF J N MOORTHY	DIRECTOR	INTERNATIONAL	AUSTRALIA - MELBOURNE	ASIAN PHOTOCHEMISTRY AWARD CONFERENCE	25.11.2023 TO 02.12.2023	4,13,921			
8	PROF JOY MITRA	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	KOLKATA	CONFERENCE AND ACADEMIC VISIT	24.05.2023 TO 26.05.2023	27,227			

9	PROF JOY MITRA	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	NISER, BHUBANESWAR	TALK IN THE 6TH EDITION OF VISIT THE "QMAT 2023 CONFERENCE	27.11.2023 TO 01.12.2023	40,768
10	PROF JOY MITRA	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	SN BOSE CENTRE, KOLKATA	INVITED LECTURE AT SN BOSE CENTRE, KOLKATA & A PHD VIVA-VOICE EXAMINATION	06.09.2023 TO 12.09.2023	18,091
11	PROF K GEORGE THOMAS	PROFESSOR	INTERNATIONAL	MELBOURNE, AUSTRALIA	PLENARY SPEAKER 12TH ASIAN PHOTOCHEMISTRY CONFERENCE	23.11.2023 TO 03.12.2023	1,31,749
12	PROF K GEORGE THOMAS	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	SHIMLA	FCS CONFERENCE, SHIMLA	14.12.2023 TO 18.12.2023	36,819
13	PROF K GEORGE THOMAS	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	JNCASR, BANGALURU	INVITATION FOR RAM-90 AND INTERNATIONAL WINTER SCHOOL 2023	04.12.2023 TO 09.12.2023	10,044
14	PROF K M SURESHAN	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	NEW DELHI	NCGG - INSA LEADERSHIP IN SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY (LEADS) PROGRAMME TO TRAIN SCIENTISTS TO BECOME FUTURE LEADERS.TO ATTEND THIS TRAINING PROGRAMME	11.07.2023 TO 18.07.2023	2,680
15	PROF K M SURESHAN	PROFESSOR	INTERNATIONAL	MELBOURNE, AUSTRALIA	TO ATTEND 26 TH CONGRESS AND GENERAL ASSEMBLY	20.08.2023 TO 30.08.2023	2,98,530

					OF THE INTERNATIONAL UNION OF CRYSTALLOGRAPHY (IUCr 2023) AT MELBOURNE		
16	PROF MAHESH HARIHARAN	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IIT, IST& DHANBAD	INVITED SPEAKER AT THE INYAS TECHNICAL SYMPOSIUM ON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY FOR SUSTAINABLE FUTURE (STSF)	15.09.2023 TO 17.09.2023	16,258
17	PROF MAHESH HARIHARAN	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IIT KANPUR	PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY SYMPOSIUM 2023	29.10.2023 TO 31.10.2023	42,857
18	PROF MAHESH HARIHARAN	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	SHIMLA	TO DELIVER A TALK DURING ATOS MATERIALS IN FOCUS, KOTI RESORTS, SHIMLA	15.12.2023 TO 17.12.2023	45,069
19	PROF MAHESH HARIHARAN	PROFESSOR	INTERNATIONAL	TOKYO, JAPAN	TO ATTEND CONFERENCE	22.06.2023 TO 29.07.2023	2,33,019
20	PROF MANOJ A G NAMBOOTHIRY	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	NEW DELHI	TO PRESENT THE PHOTOVOLTAIC RESEARCH OF OUR GROUP AT NITI AAYOG	10.05.2023 TO	25,310
21	PROF NISHANT K T	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IISER PUNE	INDO- FRENCH VIRTUAL CAMPUS MEETING	25.05.2023 TO 25.05.2023	22,522
22	PROF NISHANT K T	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	JNCASR, BANGALORE	CONFERENCE	04.09.2023	15,514

23	PROF RAMESH CHANDRA NATH		DOMESTIC	IIT BHUBANESWAR , VARANASI	MRSI - AGM-2023 MEETING	11.12.2023 TO 16.12.2023	35,869
24	PROF RAMESH CHANDRA NATH	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IOP BHUBANESWAR TO DO EXPERIMENTS	ACADEMIC VIST AND EXPERIMENTS	25.12.2023 TO 29.12.2023	34,601
25	PROF RAMESH CHANDRA NATH	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IIT MADRAS	HIGHLY FRUSTRACTED MAGNETISM(HFM 2024) CONFERENCE	09.01.2024 TO 12.01.2024	55,675
26	PROF SHAIJUMON M M	PROFESSOR	INTERNATIONAL	UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER, UK	TO ATTEND CONFERENCE	27.06.2023 TO 02.07.2023	2,81,533
27	PROF SUKHENDU MANDAL	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	KOLKATA	NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON "EMERGING DIMENSIONS IN CHEMICAL SCIENCES (EDC-23)"	28.03.2023 TO 29.03.2023	4,031
28	PROF TAPAS KUMAR MANNA	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	PRESIDENCY UNIVERSITY, KOLKATA	TO ATTEND CONFERENCE (CILIA AND CENTROSOME MEETING)	25.03.2024 TO 31.03.2024	30,000

DETAILS OF FOREIGN & DOMESTIC TRAVEL MADE BY IISERTVM OFFICIALS DURING THE YEAR 2023-24 FROM EXTERNAL PROJECTS									
Sl No	Particulars	Designation	NATURE OF TRAVEL	Place of Visit	Purpose	DURATION OF VISIT	Amount (Rs)		
1	PROF.MAHESH HARIHARAN	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	CHANDIGARH	OFFICIAL VISIT	14.12.2023- 17.12.2023	34,292.00		

2	PROF.MAHESH HARIHARAN	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	KOLKATA	CONFERENCE	11.01.2014- 14.01.2024	24,398.00
3	PROF.K.GEORGE THOMAS	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IISC BANGALORE	TALK	06.07.2023- 08.07.2023	16,915.00
4	PROF.K.GEORGE THOMAS	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IISER PUNE	TALK	13.07.2023- 15.07.2023	10,700.00
5	PROF.K.GEORGE THOMAS	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	DHARWAD	CONFERENCE	28.09.2023- 30.09.2023	52,945.00
6	PROF.K.GEORGE THOMAS	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IIT KANPUR	MEETING	28.10.2023- 30.10.2023	29,832.00
7	PROF.K.GEORGE THOMAS	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	CSIR DELHI	TALK	13.01.2024- 14.01.2024	13,067.00
8	PROF.K.GEORGE THOMAS	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IISER MOHALI	CONFERENCE	25.03.2024- 26.03.2024	28,642.00
9	PROF.K M SURESHAN	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	BITS PILANI, GOA	MEETING	03.11.2023- 05.11.2023	24,234.00
10	PROF.SUKHENDU MANDAL	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IIT GUWAHATI	TALK	29.11.2023- 01.12.2023	16,145.00
11	PROF.SUKHENDU MANDAL	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	SINP	OFFICIAL VISIT	20.08.2023- 21.08.2023	29,826.00
12	PROF.SUKHENDU MANDAL	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IIT DELHI	TALK	20.12.2023- 21.12.2023	27,158.00
13	PROF.SUKHENDU MANDAL	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IIT CHENNAI	TALK	11.12.2023- 14.12.2023	17,133.00
14	PROF.SUKHENDU MANDAL	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IISC BANGALORE	TALK	14.12.2023- 17.12.2023	23,138.00
14	PROF.SUKHENDU MANDAL	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IIT TIRUPATI	LECTURE	16.02.2024	23,622.00
15	PROF.HEMA SOMANATHAN	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IISC BANGALORE	TALK	31.03.2023- 01.04.2023	10,724.00

16	PROF.HEMA SOMANATHAN	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IISC BANGALORE	OFFICIAL VISIT	09.11.2023- 11.11.2023	11,190.00
17	PROF.NISHANT K T	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	JNCASR BANGALORE	DISCUSSION	04.03.2024- 05.03.2024	10,847.00
18	PROF.NISHANT K T	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IISER PUNE	TALK/MEETING	16.02.2024- 18.02.2024	20,758.00
19	PROF.TAPAS KUMAR MANNA	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IISER PUNE	MEETING	04.05.2024- 06.05.2024	23,999.00
20	PROF.ANIL SHAJI	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	BANGALORE	TALK	13.04.2023- 15.04.2023	20,508.00
21	PROF.ANIL SHAJI	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	DELHI	WORKSHOP	23.01.2024- 24.01.2024	25,282.00
22	PROF.ANIL SHAJI	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	DELHI	MEETING	20.02.2024- 21.02.2024	32,025.00
23	PROF.MANOJ A G NAMBOOTHIRY	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	BHU VARANASI	MEETING	08.10.2023- 11.10.2023	32,657.00
24	PROF.RAMESH CHANDRANATH	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IOP BHUBANEAWAR	DISCUSSION	17.04.2023- 28.04.2023	39,432.00
25	PROF.M M SHAIJUMON	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	ARCI, HYDERABAD	TALK	17.08.2023- 18.08.2023	30,450.00
26	PROF.M M SHAIJUMON	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	BHU VARANASI	MEETING	08.10.2023- 09.10.2023	37,839.00
27	PROF.M M SHAIJUMON	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IIT INDORE	MEETING	08.09.2023- 10.09.2023	17,227.00
28	PROF.M M SHAIJUMON	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	JNCASR BANGALORE	TALK	07.11.2023- 09.11.2023	11,202.00
29	PROF.M M SHAIJUMON	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	KHAJURAHO	WORKSHOP	30.10.2023- 01.11.2023	49,223.00
30	PROF.M M SHAIJUMON	PROFESSOR	INTERNATIO	BELGIUM	OFFICIAL VISIT	25.09.2023-	1,13,113.00

			NAL			05.10.2023	
31	PROF.M M SHAIJUMON	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	BANGALORE	TALK	21.11.2023- 22.11.2023	38,541.00
32	PROF.M M SHAIJUMON	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	IIT ROORKE	TALK	06.12.2023- 08.12.2023	25,872.00
33	PROF.M M SHAIJUMON	PROFESSOR	INTERNATIO NAL	CANADA	SYMPOSIUM	07.05.2014- 14.05.2023	3,58,931.00
34	PROF.M M SHAIJUMON	PROFESSOR	DOMESTIC	BANGALORE	MEETING	12.07.2023- 13.07.2023	21,784.00